## SOUTH WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP

## **Board of Parks and Recreation**

South Whitehall Township Lehigh County, Pennsylvania September 11, 2023 – 7:00pm

**AGENDA ITEM #1** - CALL TO ORDER

**AGENDA ITEM #2** - ACCEPTANCE OF MINUTES

A. Acceptance of the June 12, 2023, Meeting Minutes

**AGENDA ITEM #3** – CORRESPONDENCE

A. None

**AGENDA ITEM #4** - OLD BUSINESS

A. None

**AGENDA ITEM # 5** - NEW BUSINESS

- A. South Whitehall Township Comprehensive Parks & Recreation Plan
  - a. Review of final draft plan and possible motion to recommend adoption by the Township Board of Commissioners
- B. Fees in Lieu
  - a. Monthly summary of accounts
  - b. Possible motion to recommend increase of fees for 2024
- C. Program Updates
  - a. Summer Program wrap-up
  - b. Overview of Fall Programs

**AGENDA ITEM #6** – COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

**AGENDA ITEM #7** – ADJOURNMENT

(Next Meeting – October 9, 2023 @ 7:00pm)